



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No.1852 of 2025

State of Odisha & Others *Appellants*
Mr.S.K.Jee, AGA
-versus-
M/s.Pratistha Engineering Limited *Respondent*
Mr.Sidhant Dwibedi, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER
02.02.2026

Order No.
02.

Call this appeal two weeks' after at the request of the
learned AGA Mr.Jee.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Basu